
GOOD TIMES RESTAURANTS INC. 
MENU RECIPE BUILD (Revision: 6.7.2010) 

Provided below is a listing of components in our popular menu items by category, followed by the ingredient statements for those components.  Allergens contained 
within these components are indicated in capital type at the end of each respective ingredient statement.  We encourage customers to check these statements 

regularly as ingredients in menu items may change.  You may view this information below or download a printable version. 

B U R G E R S   
Bambino Burger Beef Patty, Dinner Roll, Fry Oil, Pickle, Bambino Sauce 

Bambino Burger w/Cheese Beef Patty, Dinner Roll, Fry Oil, American Cheese, Pickle, Bambino Sauce 
BBQ Bacon Cheeseburger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Bacon, American Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion 

Tanglers, BBQ Sauce 
Blue Bacon Burger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Onion Tanglers, Lettuce, Tomato, Chunky Bleu Cheese 

Dressing 
Big Daddy Bacon Cheeseburger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Bacon, American Cheese, Swiss American Cheese, Dip 

Sauce 
Classic Bacon Cheeseburger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Bacon, American Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato 

Double Good Time Cheeseburger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, American Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato, Pickle, Bermuda 
Onion, Mayonnaise, Mustard, Ketchup 

Guacamole Bacon Burger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Bacon, Guacamole, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion 
Kid's Burger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Ketchup, Mustard 

Kid's Cheeseburger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, American Cheese, Ketchup, Mustard 
Mighty Deluxe Burger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Lettuce, Tomato, Pickle, Bermuda Onion, Mayonnaise, 

Mustard, Ketchup 
Mighty Deluxe Cheeseburger Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, American Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato, Bermuda Onion, 

Pickle, Mayonnaise, Mustard, Ketchup 
Mushroom Swiss-single or double Beef Patty, Bun, Fry Oil, Swiss Cheese, Mushrooms in Sauce 

C H I C K E N   

Burnin' Buffalo Chicken Sandwich Crispy Chicken Filet, Bun, Fry Oil, Lettuce, Tomato, Ranch Dressing, Buffalo Sauce 
 Chicken Dunkers Available with a side of Ranch Dressing, Honey Mustard, BBQ Sauce 

Crispy Chicken Filet Sandwich Crispy Chicken Filet, Bun, Fry Oil, Lettuce, Tomato, Mayonnaise 
Grilled Chicken Filet Sandwich Oven Roasted Chicken Filet, Bun, Fry Oil, Lettuce, Tomato, Ranch Dressing 

Guacamole Bacon Chicken Sandwich Crispy Chicken Filet, Bacon, Bun, Fry Oil, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion Guacamole 
Spicy Chicken Tender Sandwich Chicken Dunkers (2), Bun, Fry Oil, Lettuce, Chipotle Powder, Mayonnaise 

Tangy Teriyaki Chicken Sandwich Oven Roasted Chicken Filet, Bun, Fry Oil, Swiss Cheese, Lettuce, Pineapple, 
Teriyaki Sauce 

F R O Z E N  C U S T A R D   

F l a v o r s   

Butter Pecan Custard Base, Butter Pecan Base, Pecans 
Butterfinger Custard Base, Peanut Base,  Butterfinger™ 
Cappuccino Custard Base, Cappuccino Base, Whipped Topping 

Cherry Valentine Custard Base, Cherry Mix, Chocolate Cherry Hearts 
Chocolate Chocolate Chip Custard Base, Chocolate Base, Polar Chips 

Chocolate Cookie Dough Custard Base, Chocolate Base, Cookie Dough 
Cookies n' Cream Custard Base, Marshmallow Cream, Oreo™ Cookies 

Deluxe Toffee Crunch Custard Base, Toffee Base Heath™ Bar 
Fresh Squeezed Lemonade Custard Base, Fresh Squeezed Lemonade, Whipped Topping 

German Chocolate Custard Base, Chocolate Base, Coconut, Pecans 
Lemon Meringue Custard Base, Lemon Glacier Mix, Yellow Food Coloring, Graham Cracker, 

Whipped Topping 
Mint Chocolate Chip Custard Base, Peppermint Extract, Green Food Coloring, Polar Chips 

New York Cheesecake Custard Base, Cheesecake Base, Cheesecake Pieces 
Orangesicle Custard Base, Orangesicle Base, Whipped Topping 

Oregon Blackberry Custard Base, Blackberry Base 
Oreo Mint Custard Base, Peppermint Extract, Green Food Coloring, Oreo™ Cookies 

Peanut Butter Cup Custard Base, Peanut Butter Base, Reese's™ Peanut Butter Cups 
Pumpkin Pie Custard Base, Pumpkin Puree, Pumpkin Pie Spice, Whipped Topping 

Strawberries n' Cream Custard Base, Strawberries w/Juice, Whipped Topping 
Turtle Crunch Custard Base, Carmel, Pecans, Polar Chips 

Vanilla Custard Base, Vanilla 



 

F R O Z E N  C U S T A R D (continued) 
S p o o n b e n d e r s   

Cappuccino Mocha Joe Vanilla Custard, Cappuccino Base, Polar Chips, Whipped Topping 
Caramel Toffee Crunch Vanilla Custard, Caramel, Heath Bar™ Pieces 

Cookies n' Cream Vanilla Custard, Marshmallow Cream, Oreo™ Cookies 
PB Chocolate Crunch Vanilla Custard, Chocolate Syrup, Peanut Butter Base, Polar Chips, Spanish 

Peanuts 
Pumpkin Pie Cheesecake Spoonbender 

(seasonal) 
Vanilla Custard, Pumpkin Pie Spice, Cheesecake Pieces, Whipped Topping, 
Caramel Syrup 

Raspberry Torte Vanilla Custard, Raspberries, Hot Fudge, Oreo™ Cookies 
Strawberry Cheesecake Addiction Vanilla Custard, Cheesecake Base, Strawberries, Cheesecake Pieces 

Turtle Vanilla Custard, Hot Fudge, Caramel, Pecans 

R e c i p e  S u n d a e s  (all come w/whipped topping & cherry except Turtle) 
Hot Fudge Peak Vanilla Custard, Hot Fudge, Marshmallow, Spanish Peanuts 

Jr. Hot Fudge Vanilla Custard, Hot Fudge, Spanish Peanuts 
Mud Pie Vanilla Custard, Hot Fudge, Caramel, Heath Bar™, Oreo™ cookies 

Raspberry Avalanche Vanilla Custard, Marshmallow, Raspberries 
Strawberry Shortcake Vanilla Custard, Strawberries, Shortcake 

Turtle Vanilla Custard, Hot Fudge, Caramel, Pecans 

S P E C I A L  B E V E R A G E S   

Cherry Limeade Sierra Mist, Cherry Syrup, Lime Juice 
Lemonade Lemonade, Lemon Slice 

Strawberry Lemonade Lemonade, Strawberries 
Raspberry Lemonade Lemonade, Raspberries 

Root Beer Float Root Beer, Vanilla Custard 

S H A K E S   

Vanilla Shake Mix 
Chocolate Shake Mix, Chocolate Syrup 

Strawberry Shake Mix, Strawberry Syrup 

G L A C I E R S   

Lemon Lemon Glacier Base 
Cherry Lemon Glacier Base, Cherry Flavor 

O T H E R ,  P a w b e n d e r  

 Custard Base, Peanut Butter, Dog Biscuits (3) 
 



Good Times Burgers & Frozen Custard 
INGREDIENTS LISTING (Revised: 6.7.2010) 

For people concerned about food allergies, we have consolidated all allergen information into the ingredient statement for each menu item so that you have one 
current source of information.  Please check these statements regularly as ingredients in menu items may change.  For general information on food allergens, 

we suggest you visit the Food Allergy and Anaphylaxis Network Web site at http://www.foodallergy.org. 

M A I N  M E N U  
BREAD:  

Bambino Bun 

Enriched Bleached Flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whole Wheat Flour, 
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Contains Less Than 2%: Crushed Wheat, Vital Wheat 
Gluten, Cracked Wheat, Salt, Yeast, Monoglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Propionate 
(preservative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Caramel Color, Ascorbic Acid added as a dough 
conditioner, Ammonium Sulfate, Azodicarbonamide, Enzymes. *MILK, SOY, WHEAT* 

Bun 

Enriched Flour Bleached (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains less than 2%: Soybean Oil, Salt, 
Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Sodium Stearoyl Lactlylate, Calcium Propionate & Citric Acid 
Preservatives, Calcium Sulfate, Monoglycerides, Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid Added as a Dough 
Conditioner, Ammonium Sulfate, Azodicarbonamide, Enzymes *SOY, WHEAT* 

CHEESE:  

American Cheese Cultured Milk & Skim Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid 
(preservative), Citric Acid, Artificial Color, Acetic Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin *MILK* 

Swiss Cheese Cultured Milk, Skim, Milk, Water, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Phosphate, Cream, Citric Acid, 
Sorbic Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Lactic Acid, Soy Lecithin *MILK, SOY* 

CHICKEN:  

Chicken Dunkers 

Chicken Breast Tenderloins, Water, Sodium Phosphate & Salt. Breaded With: Bleached Wheat 
Flour, Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (flour enriched with niacin, iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Modified Corn Starch, Leavening (baking soda, sodium 
aluminum phosphate), Salt, Yellow Corn Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (soybean, 
cottonseed), Monosodium Glutamate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminosilicate, Wheat Starch, 
Spice, Dextrose, Dried Yeast, Sugar, Natural Flavoring, Methylcelluose, Browned in Vegetable 
Oil *MSG, SOY, WHEAT* 

Crispy Chicken Filet Chicken Breast Filets with Rib Meat, Water, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Breaded With: Bleached 
Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (flour enriched with niacin, iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Modified Corn Starch, Leavening (baking  soda, sodium aluminum 
phosphate), Salt, Yellow Corn Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (soybean, cottonseed), 
Monosodium Glutamate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminosilicate, Wheat Starch, Spice, Dextrose, 
Dried Yeast, Sugar, Natural Flavoring, Methylcellulose.  Breading set in vegetable oil  *MSG, 
WHEAT* 

Grilled Chicken Filet Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast Filets w/Rib Meat, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Modified Food 
Starch, Salt, Carrageenan & Sodium Phosphates *SOY* 

FRIES & RINGS:  

Fresh Cut Fry Potato, Salt 

Onion Rings 

Onions, Beer (water, malt, corn grits, calcium sulfate, hops, black malt, malt extract, phosphanic acid), 
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Bleached Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Modified Food Starch, 
Sucrose, Dextrose, Salt, Dextrin, Xanthan Gum, Leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum 
phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), Paprika Extract, Whey, Spices, Guar Gum, Sorbitol, Wheat 
Starch.  *MILK, SOY, WHEAT* 

Wild Fries 

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: canola oil, soybean oil, cottonseed oil, 
sunflower oil, corn oil), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid) (Wheat), Salt, Rice Flour, Corn Starch, Spices, De-germed Yellow Corn 
Meal, Dextrin, Leavening (sodium acid pyrophoshate, sodium bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Garlic 
Powder, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Spice and Coloring, Malted Barley Flour, Annatto (color), 
Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate added to preserve natural color.  *SOY, WHEAT* 

 

   



Good Times Burgers & Frozen Custard 
INGREDIENTS LISTING (Revised: 6.7.2010) 

M A I N  M E N U  (continued) 
MEAT:  

Bacon Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Honey, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrate 

Bambino Patty Meyer All Natural, All Angus, 1/12 lb. 

Standard Meat Patty Meyer All Natural, All Angus, 1/3.9 lb. 

OIL:  

Standard Oil Soybean oil, TBHQ & citric acid added to protect flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, an anti foaming 
agent added *SOY* 

C O N D I M E N T S / V E G E T A B L E S  

Bambino Sauce 

Soybean Oil, Sweet Relish (cured cucumbers, high fructose corn syrup, vinegar, dehydrated onion, salt, 
dehydrated red bell peppers, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives), 
natural flavoring, polysorbate 80, Turmeric (color)), Tomato Chili Sauce (tomatoes, corn syrup, 
vinegar, salt, and not more than 2% dextrose, spice, natural flavor, garlic, coconut oil & onion), 
Honey, Water, Egg Yolks, Contains less than 2%: Distilled Vinegar, Salt , Artificial Color, Sodium 
Benzoate & Potassium Sorbate (as preservatives), Spice, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Disodium EDTA 
added to protect flavor * EGG, SOY* 

BBQ Sauce 
Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, 
Contains less than 2% of salt, food starch-modified, natural smoke flavor, spices, sodium 
benzoate (preservative), contains Soybean *SOY* 

Blue Cheese Dressing 

Soybean Oil, Blue Cheese (pasteurized part-skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, natamycin as 
an anti-mycotic agent), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Contains 
less than 2%: Salt, Rochester Sauce Concentrate (distilled vinegar, corn syrup, water, salt, *garlic, 
spices, tamarind, natural flavor), Spice, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, *Garlic, Sodium Benzoate 
(preservative), Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor *MILK, EGGS, SOY* 

Chipotle Chili Powder Chili Pepper, Spices, Salt 

Guacamole Hass Avacado, Tomato, Jalapeno Pepper, Onion, Serrano Pepper, Salt, Cilantro, Garlic 

Honey Mustard 
Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Dijon Mustard (water, mustard seed, distilled vinegar, salt, 
white wine and spices), Honey, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, Contains 2%: Corn Syrup, 
Spice, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Calcium 
Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor, Citric Acid, Caramel Color *EGG, MILK, SOY* 

Jalapeno Sliced Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, and a trace of Calcium Chloride 

Ketchup Tomato Concentrate (water, tomato paste), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Vinegar, 
Salt, Onion Powder, Spice, Natural Flavors 

Lettuce Chopped Iceberg Lettuce (1.28 oz) 

Mayonnaise Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Calcium 
Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor. *EGG, SOY* 

Mushrooms in Sauce 

Mushrooms, Water, Margarine (liquid & partially hydrogenated soybean & cottonseed oils, water, salt, 
mono & diglycerides lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid & calcium disodium EDTA added as 
preservatives, colored with beta carotene, vitamin A palmitate added), Salt Modified Food Starch, 
Hydrolyzed Plant Protein (corn gluten, wheat gluten, soy protein, autolyzed yeast extract, partially 
hydrogenated cottonseed & soybean oils), Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Caramel 
Color, Xanthan Gum. *MILK, SOY, WHEAT* 

Mustard Vinegar, Selected Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric and Spices 

Onion Tanglers 
Onions, Bleached Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (soybean and/or canola). Contains 2%: Buttermilk 
Flavor (whey, lactic acid, citric acid, modified food starch, partially hydrogenated soybean & cottonseed 
oil), Dextrose, Dried Garlic, Guar Gum, Onion Powder, Salt, Sorbitol, Spice Extractive, Water, 
Yellow Corn Flour *MILK, SOY, WHEAT* 

Pepper Sauce Cayenne Pepper, Distilled Vinegar (water concentrated vinegar), Salt, Garlic 

Pickles Cucumbers, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Calcuim Cholride, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), 
Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Yellow #5 

Pineapple Pineapple, Water, Sugar, Citric Acid 

 

   



Good Times Burgers & Frozen Custard 
INGREDIENTS LISTING (Revised: 6.7.2010) 

C O N D I M E N T S / V E G E T A B L E S (continued) 

Ranch Dressing 

Soybean Oil, Water, Ranch Seasoning & Spices (sugar, cultured nonfat buttermilk, spices, garlic, 
onion, monosodium glutamate, xanthan gum, food starch-modified, less than 2%: disodium casenate 
(milk), cream solids, vinegar, isolyzed cream, tartaric acid, disodum inosinate and disodium guanylate, 
calcium disodium, EDTA added to protect flavor), Egg Yolks, contains less than 2%: Salt, Natural & 
Artificial Flavors (milk) Distilled Vinegar, Phosphoric Acid, Sorbic Acid *EGG, MILK, MSG, SOY* 

Teriyaki Sauce 
Water, Soy Sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, sea salt, and sodium benzonate), Sugar, Fructose, Modified Food 
Starch, Vinegar, Caramel Color, Ground Ginger (fresh ground ginger, water, phosphoric acid and xanthan 
gum) Citric Acid, Granulated Garlic, Spice *MILK, SOY, WHEAT* 

Tomato 2 Slices 

Wild Dipping Sauce 
Soybean Oil, Water, Tomato Paste, Brown Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Contains less than 
2%: Salt, Food Starch-Modified, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic, Spices, Sodium Benzoate & 
Potassium Sorbate (preservatives), Oleoresin Paprika, Paprika, Caramel Color *EGG, MILK, SOY* 

F R O Z E N  C U S T A R D  F L A V O R  B A S E S ,  M I X  I N s  &  T O P P I N G S  
CUSTARD BASE (used in 

all Custard flavors) 
All-Natural: Milk, Cream,  Sugar, & Egg Yolks & Grade A Milk Powder *EGG, MILK* 

Butter Pecan Flavor Water, Salt, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Caramel Color and Xanthan Gum *MILK* 

Cake Cone 
Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate (vitamin B1), riboflavin (vitamin 
B2), folic acid), Contains 2% or less: Cornstarch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Soy 
Lecithin, Baking Soda, Salt, Annatto (for color), Vanilla *MILK, SOY, WHEAT* 

Cappuccino Flavor High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Concentrated Coffee Extract, Caramel Color & 
Preservatives, Sorbic Acid & Sodium Benzoate *MILK* 

Caramel Syrup Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Condensed Nonfat Milk, Heavy 
Whipping Cream, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Pectin & Disodium Phosphate *MILK* 

Cheesecake 

Cream Cheese (pasteurized milk, cream, cheese cultures, salt, carob bean gum, stabilizers (locust 
bean gum, guar or xanthan)), Sugar, Graham Cracker Crumb (enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced 
iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folate), high fructose corn syrup, graham/whole wheat flour, 
partially hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oil, sodium bicarbonate, salt, honey), pasteurized 
eggs, corn starch, butter, cream, salt), Salt & Natural Flavors * EGG, MILK, WHEAT* 

Cherry Hearts 
Coating: Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Partially 
Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Natural Flavors, Corn Syrup, Cherry 
Puree, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Sodium Benzonate 
(preservative) * MILK* 

Cherry Syrup High Fructose Corn Sweetener, Sugar, Citric Acid, Water, Propylene Glycol, Sodium Benzoate 
(preservative), Artificial Flavors, Artificial Color FD&C Red 40 

Chocolate Flavor Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Potassium 
Sorbate 

Chocolate Syrup 
Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa (processed with alkali), Less than 2%: 
Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Artificial Flavor 
*MILK* 

Coconut Coconut, Sugar, Water, Propylene Glycol, Salt, Sodium Metabisulfite 

Cookie Dough 
Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Chocolate Chips (sugar, 
chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin), Water, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin, Salt, & 
Natural & Artificial Flavors. Non flavor Ingredients: Propylene glycol, Water, Alcohol, Caramel 
Color  *SOY, WHEAT* 

Graham Cracker 

Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin B1), riboflavin 
(vitamin B2, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oils), 
Sugar, Graham Flour, Honey, Molasses, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or 
less: Leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), Calcium 
Carbonate, Salt, Artificial Flavor *WHEAT* 

Green & Yellow Food 
Color 

*Flavors, whose significant function in food is flavoring rather than nutritional, do not make any 
significant contrition to the nutritional profiles of the products 

 

   



Good Times Burgers & Frozen Custard 
INGREDIENTS LISTING (Revised: 6.7.2010) 

F R O Z E N  C U S T A R D  F L A V O R  B A S E S ,  M I X  I N s  &  T O P P I N G S  

Heath English Toffee 
Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milk fat, lactose, soy lecithin (an 
emulsifier), salt and vanillin (an artificial flavoring)), Sugar, Dairy Butter, Partially Hydrogenated 
Soybean Oil, Almonds, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavoring & Soy Lecithin * MILK, TREE NUT 
(ALMOND), SOY* 

Hot Fudge 
Corn Syrup, Water, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Milk, 
Sodium Alginate, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Artificial Flavor, 
Soy Lecithin & Titanium Dioxide (color) *MILK* 

M&Ms 
Milk, Chocolate (sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, skim milk, milk fat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial 
flavors), Sugar, Cornstarch, Less than 1%: Corn Syrup, Gum Acacia, Coloring (includes red 40 lake, 
yellow 6, blue 2 lake, yellow 5, blue 1 lake, red 40, blue 1), Dextrin *MILK* 

Maraschino Cherry 
Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural & 
Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate added as preservative, FD&C Red 40, & 
Sulfur Dioxide (preservative) 

Marshmallow Cream High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Water, Modified Food Starch, Titanium Dioxide (color), 
Salt, Artificial Flavors, Benzoic Acid (preservative) & Xanthan Gum 

NY Cheesecake Flavor 
Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream Cheese (cream, milk, skim milk, whey, 
cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, Salt, Sugar, Xanthan Gum, 
Natural Flavors, Vanillin & Sodium Benzoate *MILK* 

Orange Flavor *Flavors, whose significant function in food is flavoring rather than nutritional, do not make any 
significant contribution to the nutritional profiles of the products 

Oregon Blackberry 
Flavor 

Marionberry Puree, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Natural 
Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1 & Sodium Benzoate 

Oreo Cookies 
Sugar, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin B1), riboflavin 
(vitamin B2), folic acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa (processed with alkali), High 
Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Salt, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier), Chocolate, Vanillin 
(artificial flavor) *WHEAT* 

Peanut Butter Topping Peanuts, Cottonseed and/or Peanut Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup & Salt *PEANUT* 

Pecans Pecans*TREE NUT (PECAN)* 

Peppermint Extract *Flavors, whose significant function in food is flavoring rather than nutritional, do not make any 
significant contribution to the nutritional profiles of the products 

Polar Chips Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Partially Hydrogenated 
Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier), Natural Flavors *MILK* 

Pound Cake 
Enriched Bleached Flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamine, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Eggs, 
Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (soybean and/or cottonseed) Contains 2% or less: Mono & 
Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate, Leavening, Artificial Flavors *EGG, SOY, WHEAT* 

Pumpkin Puree Pumpkin 

Pumpkin Pie Spice Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Ginger, Cloves, Allspice, Mace 

Raspberries Raspberries 

Reese’s Peanut Butter 
Cup 

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, non fat milk, milk fat, lactose, and soy lecithin and 
PGPR, emulsifiers), Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt & TBHQ (preservative) *MILK, PEANUTS* 

Spanish Peanuts Spanish Peanuts, vegetable Oil (peanut, cottonseed) Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed, Salt 
*PEANUTS, SOY* 

Strawberries in Juice Strawberries, Sugar 

Strawberry Syrup High Fructose Corn Syrup, Strawberry Puree, Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate 
(preservative), Cellulose Gum & Artificial Colors (red 40 & blue) 

Toffee Base Water, Sugar, Propylene Glycol, Salt 

Vanilla Water, Polypropylene Glycol, Alcohol & Caramel Coloring*MILK* 

Waffle Cone 
Bleached & Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate (vitamin B1) 
riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid), Sugar, Contains 2% or less: Partially Hydrogenated Soybean 
and/or Cottonseed Oil, Oat Fiber, Soy Lecithin, Salt *SOY, WHEAT* 

Whipped Topping 
Water, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Contains less than 2%: Soy 
Protein Isolate, Dslico, Monoglycerides, Polysorbate 60 Disodium Phosphate, Artificial Flavor, 
Sorbital, Sodium, Steroyl Lactate, Salt, Carrageen, Beta Calcite (color), Propellant Nitrate Oxide. 
*SOY* 



Good Times Burgers & Frozen Custard 
INGREDIENTS LISTING (Revised: 6.7.2010) 

B E V E R A G E S  

Chocolate Milk Organic Grade A Reduced Fat Milk, Organic Sugar, Organic Cocoa, Natural Vanilla Flavor, 
Carrageenan, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3 

Diet Pepsi 
Treated Water, Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Potassium Benzoate (preservative), 
Aspartame, Potassium Citrate, Caffeine, Sodium Saccharin, Natural Flavors, Acesulfame 
Potassium, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid & Calcium Disodium EDTA *MILK* 

Dr. Pepper High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Water, Caramel Color, Natural & Artificial Flavors, 
Phosphoric Acid, Caffeine, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Diethyl, Polysiloxane 

Iced Tea Choicest Blend Orange Pekoe & Pekoe Cut Black Tea, Water 

Lemonade Fresh Squeezed Lemon Juice, Pure Cane Sugar, Purified Water 

Lemon Glacier Mix (used 
in all Glacier flavors) 

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Orange Juice Concentrated, Sodium Benzoate and 
Potassium Sorbate as Preservatives, Natural Flavors, Esters Gum, Gum Arabic, Ascorbic Acid, 
FD&C Yellow #5, and BTH as Antioxidant 

Lime Juice Freshly picked, tree ripened Persian Limes 

Milk Organic Grade A Reduced fat Milk, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3 

Mountain Dew 
High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Treated Water, Orange Juice & Other Natural Flavors, 
Citric acid, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Caffeine, Sodium Citrate, Gum Arabic, Erythorbic 
Acid (preservative), & Calcium Bisodium EDTA, Brominated Vegetable Oil & Yellow 5 

Pepsi High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Treated Water, Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, 
Caffeine, Citric Acid & Natural Flavors 

Root Beer High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Treated Water, Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate 
(preservative),  Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Modified Food Starch 

Shake Mix (used in all 
Shake flavors) 

Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Grade A Milk Solids, Whey, Cream, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, 
Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavoring *MILK* 

Sierra Mist High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Treated Water, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Potassium 
Citrate, Potassium Benzoate (preservative) & Calcium Disodium EDTA (to protect flavor) 

O T H E R  

Dog Biscuit 

Wheat Flour, Wheat Bran, Meat and Bone Meal, Wheat Germ Meal, Animal Fat (preserved with 
tocopherols – a source of Vitamin E), Salt, Milk Protein, Calcium Carbonate, Chicken Meal, 
Tomato Pomace, Bacon Flavor, Peanut Butter, Brewers Dried Yeast, Malted Barley Flour, Dried 
Cheese, Natural Flavor, Sodium Metabisulfite, FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #2, 
Zinc Oxide, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin A-Acetate, D-Activated Animal Sterol (source of Vitamin 
D-3), Vitamin E Supplement, Vitamin B-12 Supplement, Manganous Oxide, Thiamine 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Niacin, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Folic Acid, 
Copper Sulfate, Choline Chloride, Calcium Iodate, Sodium Selenite 

 



Pawbender 
 

A treat for all Dogs 
 
 

Guaranteed Analysis 
 

Crude Protein (minimum)……..6.10% 
Crude Fat (minimum)………11.46% 
Crude Fiber (maximum)……..1.27% 
Moisture (maximum)………52.00% 

 
Ingredients 

 
Custard – 2.90 liquid ounces 

All‐Natural: Milk, Cream, Sugar, & Egg Yolks & Grade A Milk Powder.  
 

Dog Biscuits – 3 Biscuits 
Wheat Flour, Wheat Bran, Meat and Bone Meal, Wheat Germ Meal, Animal Fat 
(preserved with tocopherols – a source of Vitamin E), Salt, Milk Protein, Calcium 

Carbonate, Chicken Meal, Tomato Pomace, Bacon Flavor, Peanut Butter, Brewers Dried 
Yeast, Malted Barley Flour, Dried Cheese, Natural Flavor, Sodium Metabisulfite, FD&C 
Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #2, Zinc Oxide, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin A‐Acetate, 
D‐Activated Animal Sterol (source of Viatamin D‐3), Vitamin E Supplement, Vitamin B‐12 

Supplement, Manganous Oxide, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Niacin, Calcium 
Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Folic Acid, Copper Sulfate, Choline Chloride, 

Calcium Iodate, Sodium Selenite. 
 

Peanut Butter – ½ liquid ounce 
Peanuts, Cottonseed and/or Peanut Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup & Salt. 

 
Feeding Directions:  

Small Dogs: ¼ to ½ of a Pawbender 
Medium Dogs: ½ to 1 Pawbender 

Large Dogs: 1 Pawbender 
 

Good Times Burgers 
601 Corporate Cir.  

Golden, Colorado 80401 
 

Net Weight: 4.00 ounces 
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